
SIGN IN SHEET 
DESIGN BUILD 

Virtual Pre-Proposal Meeting 

DESCRIPTION: Design Build Project for I-75 at Sumter-Toledo Interchange Improvements in Sarasota County 

CONTRACT NO.: E1X04      F.P.I.D. NO.: 452356-1-52-01, 452357-1-52-01              County(s): Sarasota             DATE: 11/12/2024

NAME OFFICE/FIRM 
INTERNET 
ADDRESS 

Charli Bell FDOT-Procurement Charli.bell@dot.state.fl.us  

Melissa Porter FDOT-Procurement Melissa.porter@dot.state.fl.us 

Jhoanna Garces de Beltre 
FDOT-Program 
Management jhoanna.garcesdebeltre@dot.state.fl.us 

Don Naylor FDOT-Procurement Don.naylor@dot.state.fl.us 

Joseph Glorioso FDOT-Utilities joseph.glorioso@dot.state.fl.us 

Melody Joyner FDOT-Construction Melody.joyner@dot.state.fl.us 

Isamarie Monreal FDOT-Design isamarie.monreal@dot.state.fl.us 

Brian Blair FDOT-Construction brian.blair@dot.state.fl.us 

Melissa Slater 
FDOT-Program 
Management melissa.slater@dot.state.fl.us 

Jesten Abraham FDOT-Construction jesten.abraham@dot.state.fl.us 

Joel Sevilla FDOT-Design jesten.abraham@dot.state.fl.us 

Leonida Culbreth 
FDOT-Professional 
Engineer Trainees Leonida.culbreth@dot.state.fl.us 



Michael Van Der Heyden Stantec michael.vanderheyden@stantec.com 

Craig Ledbetter 
Florida Power & Light – 

Transmission  Craig.ledbetter@fpl.com 

FIRMS 

Jim Dorsey McCormick Taylor 

Nicholas DeLuca 
Highway Safety 

Devices Inc. 

Natalie Woody 
Ajax Paving Industries 

of FL LLC 

Nate Hassler 
Ajax Paving Industries 

of FL LLC 

Josh Reichert Metric Engineering Inc. 

Dan D’Antonio 
D Squared 

Infrastructure Inc. 

Ricardo Gonzalez Metric Engineering Inc. 

Orlando Penate HBC Engineering  

Lou Buenaventura 
Highway Safety 

Devices Inc 

David Guttenplan  McCormick Taylor 

Jim Smith 
Highway Safety 

Devices Inc 



Jose Lopez HBC Engineering 

Keith DeLuca 
Highway Safety 

Devices Inc 

Claudia Bustamante HBC Engineering 


